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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
SW/S Wise Avenue, 330" NW of
the c/1 of Inverness Avenue
(63 Wise Avenue)

12th Election District

7th Councilmanic District

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 91-412-SPH

William J. Hillegas, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a special hearing to approve the

nonconforming  use of an office in a residential zone and to permit the

cont inued use of an existing 2' X 8.30' business sign, as more particular-

ly described on petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners appeared, testified and were represented by Warren

Mix, Esquire. Also appearing on behalf of the Petitioners was Rev. George

Raduano. Numerous area residents appeared as protestants in the matter.

Test imony indicated that the subject property, known as 63 MWise

Avenue consists of 5,000 sq.ft. zoned D.K. improved with a

two-story frame gtructure, the bagement of which is utilized by Petitioner

for his real estate practice and income tax business. Said property is

located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas near Chink Creek. Peti-

tioner testified that the basement has been used for real estate offices

since the mid-1940s, said use being uninterrupted from that time to the

present. Testimony indicated that the Petitioners acquired the property

in 1952 and added the basement area shortly thereafter. pPetitioner has

used the basement as a real estate office since that time. Although addi-

tions and improvements have been made to the structure since the pPetition-

ers' acquisition of the property, the real estate and income tax businesses

&i have been confined to the pasement area of the building. pPetitioners

The subject Prope

¥ Criti-

rty is located within the Chesapeake Ba

cal Areas and must comply with any and all recommendations submitted bY
the pepartment of Environmental pProtection and Resource Management
(DEPRM). BY comments dated June 32, 1991, CcOPY attached hereto, DEPRM
indicated that the continued nonconforming use of the existing office and
lopment activities on the subject

do not constitute deve
set forth in

the subject
requirements

property and as

Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.
i ty and
pursuant to the advertising, posting of the property

i 4 in
hearing on the instant petition held, the relief requeste

hearing shall be granted.
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day of July. tition

nforming use of an existing real estate

e in the pasement of the subject dwelling,

professional offic
nd is hereby GRANTED; and,

with Petitioner‘s Exhibit 1, be a
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testified, and the Protestants concurred, that the subject real estate
sign was installed early in the 1950s when Petitioner began operating his
real estate business from the subject site. Mr. Hillegas indicated that
his real estate practice is small and does not "multi-list" property. He
testified that he has no agents working for him and no intention of expand-
ing the business either in terms of space occupied in the building or
individuals employed.

The Protestants concurred with one another regarding their con-
cerns relative to the subject Petition. The Protestants' main concern was
commercial encroachment into their residential community. They argued
that allowing new commercial enterprises into their community will create
a "domino" effect and eventually adversely impact the residential property
values in this community. The Protestants also voiced concern regarding
parking and traffic congestion which has been an on-going problem in their
neighborhocd.

Testimony and evidence clearly indicated that Petitioners' real
estate business was in operation prior to 19%5. Assuming for the moment
that the subject use did not begin until after 1945 but prior to 1955, the
1945 zoning regulations would have been applicable to the subject use.
uUnder this scenario, Section III-"A" Residents Zone (R-6) must be examined
to determine whether the subject use was legal under the then existing

zoning regulations. Section R-6 permits a "professional office" 1in a

-5§residential sone” when situated in the building used by the practitioner

in his or her private dwelling, provided that no name plate exceeding 2
sq.ft. in area shall be displayed. Clearly, based upon the testimony of
both the Petitioners and the Protestants, the subject structure is the

Petitioners' "private dwelling" and they do use the basement for their

bathroom facilities, waiting

d to, storage space,
. d beyond the pasement of the

room, etc.) to be expande
subject structure.

reasonable notice, Petitioners
resentative of the Zoning Enforce-

inspection of the subject
nce with this Order.

4) Upon request and
shall oermit a Tep
ment Division to make an

property to insure complia

ice shall be used only as a profes-

5) The subject off _
te broker who resides on

sional office for a real esta

the site.

J. ROBERT HA
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

FOR FILING

l

rof . . . .
P essional office. The question is whether or not the 1945 regulation
5

tants clearly established that the basement of the subject dwelling h
as

been used as an "office" since the 1950s.

H .
ow the term "professional office" was used and what kinds of

£F3 . . .
offices it applied to in the early 1950s is unknown. What is clear is th
e

current B.C.Z. i
C.Z.R. would not permit a real estate office as a professional

office i i
in a home. However, that position of the Zoning Commissioner did

not b i
ecome clear until the 1980s. The real estate office in this case has

scope and nature.

Petitioners' i
real estate practice has remained essentially un-

cha i i i
nged since that time being operated by himself and his wife Based on

the i i
particular facts and evidence presented in this case and the non-

d i £
escript uce of the words "professional office" of the 1945 zoning requl
a-
tion i - it
8 (Section R-6), the Petitioners shall be permitted to continue the

o . .
peration of the real estate business in the basement of the subject stru
c-
ture, j i
and keep the subject sign, but said relief shall be restricted as
hereinafter set forth.
T -
he Protestants were concerned primarily with the expansion of
the subject real estat 5 ] i
N ate business, the negative impact on parking, and the
domino
effect as a result of commercial encroachment into this community

Commerci i i
ial encroachment into a community is largely the result of a proper-

ty's zonin ifi i i
g classification over which the Zoning Commissioner has no juris

diction. ili
ar on The ability to rezone property rests with the County Council
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
) INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. J. Robert Haines DATE: June 22, 1991

Zoning Commissioner
FROM: Mr. J. James Dieter, Director
SUBJECT: Petition for Zoning Variance - Item 398

Hillegas Property
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings

JUN 27 1991

SITE LOCATION

The subject property is located at 63 Wise Avenue. The site
is within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as an
Intensely Developed Area (1IDA).

APPLICANT'S NAME  Mr. and Mrs. William Hillegas

APPLICANT PROPOSAL

The applicant has requested a Special Hearing to approve the
non-conforming use of an office in a residential zone and to allow the
use of a two foot by 8.3 foot business sign that currently exists on

the property.

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the

Critical Area Law:

1. "Minimize adverse jmpacts on water quality that resuit from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances

or that have runoff from surrounding lands;
Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address
the fact that even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can create
adverse environmental impacts.” <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0>

RECHVE]

ZONING OFFICE

Regarding the subject use, the parking and growth concerns of the Protes-

tants can be appropriately addressed via restrictions which are set forth

at the conclusion of this Order.

Therefore,

the issue here is not the changing of the base zoning,

but whether or not the real estate office is nonconforming; that is, wheth-

er or not the office was legally established and has remained in continuocus

use. The subject real estate office was established pursuant to the old

reqgulations (1945

continued as such to this day.

B.C.2.R.)

as a professional office in the home and has

This finding does not convert this residen-

tial property to a commercial property. No other commercial use may occupy

the property. In fact, if the property is not used as a residence and

professional office

a resident real estate broker, then the property

will lapse into a solely residential property with no commercial use per-

mitted. Also, the evidence clearly established that the office never has

more than two other employees and that the business owner has always lived

on the site.

After due

consideration of the testimonv and evidence presented

it appears that based on the particular facts of this case, and the lan-

[ D

public interest.

ORLER RECEIVER F R FILING

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING crimicar area

under said regulations.

Section 502.1 of the B.C.2Z.R.

real detriment to the

guage set forth in the applicable 1945 zoning requlations, that Petition-
ers' use of the basement area of the subject building was a use permitted
Petitioners' testimony demonstrated that the
subject use met the prescribed standards and requirements set forth in
The Petitioner has been operating his real
estate business at the subject address for approximately 40 years without

neighborhood and without adversely affecting any

@ =T 29

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: q
G- A2-5P H

The undersigned, legal owner(s)

of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a iti
_ . r part hereof, hereby petition {
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to glelt)ermine \3{1:

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and ‘or

Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ..-__.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fl-

ing of this Petition. and furthe

tions of Baltimore County adop

Contract Purchaser:

City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:
Warren Mix

Address
Towson MD 21204

of ___&

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore

out Baltimore County, that property be posted. and that the public hearing be had before the Zoniuy

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

V4 S day of DI RE 101 2 10300,

Z.C 0O —No )

Y

@
ik = Wf1e/ut

esd. Fivrwe 0 ’"‘“‘"'3-“’"

r agree to and are to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restric-
ted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1 We do solemnly declare and affirie.
under the penalties of perjury, that I we
are the legal owner(s) of the propert.
which is the subject of this Petition. ‘

Legal Owner(s):

William J Hillegas

(Type or Print Name}

o ol LA TS
Signature

Elien Hillegas

Signature

63 Wise Ave. 285-2738

Address
Baltimore MD 21222
City and State

~ame, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
iract purchaser or representative to be centacted

Joseph L Larson

County. in two newspapers of general circulation through

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cou

(over)
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Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

YL -t . ,
. Baitimore County Government . ' ~yn e/ 1’7(«. . . : .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Memo to Mr. J. Robert Haines BALTIMOIRE
. UN - June 22, 1991 ’ MARYLAND
111 West Chesapeake Avenue - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Page 2 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
887-3353
Towson, MD 21204 ute 2. 1901 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
uly <,

COUNTY

DEFINItT WS J. Robert Haines

: DATE: June 12
. Zoning Comm e 1991
"Development Activities" means the construction or substantial g Commissioner '

TO: Mr. J. Robert Haines DATE: June 22, 1991 alteration of residential, commercial, industrial, institutional, or
Warren Mix, Esquire ’

Zoning Commissioner transportation facilities or structures." <COMAR 14.15.01.01.A(21)>. Pa
706 Washington Avenue e : - : P t Keller, Deputy Director

I NEREE ‘ Office of Pla :
. J. James Dieter, Director IR NP nning and Zoning
A} ’ REGULATIONS AND FINDINGS
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING SUBJECT: Petition for Zoning Variance - Item 398 ‘ : el s Wil i
SW/S Wise Avenue, 330' NW of the c/1 of Inverness Road Hillegas Property ’ HUN T 1. Regulation: “New development and redevelopment within the walﬁg'“Eg ém‘;lllll?gasf Item No. 398 .~
(63 Wise Avenue) Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings IDA shall use Best Management Practices or other technology which » 1tem No. 456
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District

IAM - MY reduces pollutant loadings by 10% of the on-site level prior to
William J. Hillegas, et ux - Petitioners ZON]MJ \H

1P new development or redevelopment® <Baltimore County Code Sec.

Case No. 91-412-SPH SITE LOCATION i 22-216>.

Dear Mr. Mix:

Towson, Maryland 21204 FROM: My

e el - et —w~wyw"ﬁw b e e

In reference to the iti
comments. Petitioners' request, staff offers no

The subject property is located at 63 Wise Avenue. The site Finding: The placement of the advertising sign on this property

R ; If there should be £ .

is within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and s classified as an is not considered a "Development Activity" as defined above. rov s o - any further questions or if this offj
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the Intensely Developed Area (IDA). Therefore, this project shall not need to reduce pollutant gffiégeo;‘dgi:;opal information, please contact Jeffrey Longfigetﬁgn

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted loadings by 10% of the on-site Jevel. ning at 887-3211.

in accordance with the attached Order.

APPLICANT'S NAME Mr. and Mrs. William Hillegas

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further infarmation on APPLICANT PROPOSAL
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

P
CONCLUSION K/JL/cmm

The Zoning Variance shall be conditioned so the project p\foposal ITEM398.456/2AC1
35 in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Ar_'ea Regulations and
The applicant has requested a Special Hearing to approve the Findings listed above. This proposal does comply with Chesapeake Bay
Very ruly yours, non-conforming use of an office in a residential zone and to allow the Critical Area Regulations, and is therefore approved. If there are any

( use of a two foot by 8.3 foot business sign that currently exists on questions, please contact Mr. David C. Flowers at 887-2904.
, the property.

J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM
JRH:b]s for Baltimore County

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all 9\ Q " /?uﬁ
cc: Mr. Harry Hutchinson project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that . .
65 Wise Avenue, Baltimore, Md. proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the ﬂﬁﬁs Dieteps Director
Critica) Area Law:
Mr. William A. McLyman

JJD:DCF: ju
"Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from Attachment )
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances cc: The Honorable Vincent Gardina
or that have runoff from surrounding lands; The Honorable Donald Mason
Mr. Ronald B. Hickernell
Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and Mr. & Mrs. William Hillegas

71 Wise Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 1.

Mr. Gregory J. Lilly
59 Wise Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21222

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission

Tawes State Office Bldg., D-4, Annapolis, Md. 21404 Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake

Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address
the fact that even if pollution is controlled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that area can create
adverse environmental impacts." <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0>

DEPRM; People's Counsel; File

Cfi- dr1-5pn t~19

0

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner |
i i d Zoning Baltimore County G
BURE Office of Planning an more County Government
DFFAU OF TRAFFIC ENCINEERING ST Zoning Commissioner
"PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS £y R

Baltimore County Government
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Fire Department

DATE: 111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
ATE:  May 30, 1991 Towson, MDD 21204

111 West Chesape e
Mr. J. Robert Haines May 24, 1991 peake Avenuc

700 East Joppa Road Suite
. Towson, MI> 21204 d e
Zoning Commissioner

Towson, MDD 2120.i-5500 "
B 301) 8871500

FROM: Rahee J. Familj

Warren Mix, Esquire

706 Washington Avenue WAy 1,

Towson, MD 21204 ]

SUBJECT: Z.A.cC. Comments

199]

2.A.C. MEETING DATE: April 30, 1991 RE: Item No. :.198: Case Nc?. 91-412-SPH | 3. Robert maime
petitioner: William J. Hl..l].egas, et ux I Bobert Haines
pPetition for Special Hearing Zoning Co nissioner i
Baltimore County Offi 3 2s
. ' ice Build
This office has no comments for items number 38 Dear Mr. Mix: baltinore County ina
396: 398’ 399' 400. 401, 402 and 404, 51 392, 393’ 394’ 395’ | |
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has re\;lle\;etil tt.\e plans t:ut:::t::‘zi
with the above referenced petition. The following commen : we: Property owner. i
jntended to indicate the aPPropriaten?ss of tge zon.m?f 1:::1212: ILLIAM 3. BILLEGRS
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware OL P ] Your petition has b ; Location:
prgglems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing een received and accepted for filing this 463 WISE AVENDE

g‘;\{/? . r . : on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the lst day of May, 1991, Item No.: 398
] — - .
< L IA /.;fﬂ-n-—

7. / Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the Zoning Agenda: APRIL 30, 1991
z/ “

Rahee J. Famili

requested zoning. Gentlemen:
Traffic Engineer II

Enclosed are all comments submittgd from t.he membe‘rs of :::t}:.ConunltttIet; :g‘rsuant to your request, the referenced pro
at this time that offer or request information on your petl ion. 1 is Bureau and the comments below are appli
RJIF/1vd similar comments from the remaining members are received, I wil corrected or incorporated into the finalpglé

forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that. is not informative

will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted f.or _ / , — bus10tn0e. and o T e

£ili the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing P o Y 2 a1 TTe Do 1aings and s o i

iling on - J. ROBERT HAINES = Protection A A Prlicable requirements of the Mational Fi

scheduled accorainaty ZONING COMMISSIONER edition prioisgglation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety éodeu 198;“
occupancy. P

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO p y Canol L

MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING TH1S, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

v truly yours, O

s bt - Noted and > . _
i | T Rions rovioey ook e g o o ot OB

S E. DYER Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee s
JED: jw etiticner: William J. Hillegas, et ux

perty has been surveyed b
cable and required tZ be Y
ns for the property.

g or proposed on the site

Received By:

Enclosures Petitioner’'s Attorney: Warren Mix

cc: Mr. & Mrs. William J. Hillegas.
63 Wise Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222
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5 ASSOC |ATES INT. o LCRITICAL AREA Py 32 8 5 2;:3\;5 MENT 3 Eaady . LB o
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10% W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE . |
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DESCRIPTTON FOR A SPECTAL HEARING., 63 WISE AVENUE, 12TH Either way Prom My Property.

State ¢

96 Wise Avenue Known as Parsons Store, befor my : s avd

bime 1942 " peared Harry £ Karr vice president of the Arlington Tedersl Baving .
| to be the aot of the sald

i y ” =
Q/' y/‘z / Businesses Listed Below Less Than Block .EI. B B e R I
. (Cor porete Seal) )
DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Dates They Were Started | é/%%/ i//zm /4/ DL D 6S @Laﬂ) Y ae

5 1 hereby oertify that on this b day of - g,é%;
n pubtlis of the State of Maryland in apd for the City of Baltimore aforessid personally ap- r O// q x/ | | | ) | | |
Loan Assoolmtion %}L ?/ MWM/\/{(/ %M/? /%7 é{/dd&) /%{U

and he scimowledged the aforegoing par

Reginninag for the same at a point on the southwest side
tial Telesse of mortgage

9t Wise Avenue This Property now a Pizza Shoppe
body oorporate

of the thirty foot wide service road adiacent to the 63 Wi A
se Avenue The now L/Rm, of thisHs . ReEes Office |
he(n we bought it, fi?ﬁ * As witness oy hand amd noterisl seal

) W
6 Wise Afenue Fire Plug Dog Grooming 1971 Grece I Warfield

southwest side of Wise Avenue at the distance of 330 feet,
Notary Public

Clerk

96 Wise Avnue Kathy's Dog Grooming 1985 : cvarte a1
. Reo May 25 1942 at 2:4,5 P M & oxd

Reo by HM D

more or less, measured northwesterly along the southwest side
per Christien H Kahl

AR I e | e g Ao A e b A gy i T

7917 Wise A'enue Love Line Florist 1973
{Exeminers G & L }

of said service drive from the centerline of Inverness
(il v

Avenue, H0 [feel wide, 1d running thence and binding on c
4d runining hnence diia Oinaing on tho 749227 Wise Aveme Ruck Funeral Home 1975

1 7 Bolton Co ) This deed and agreement msde this
on Coumpany & body oorporate {nocorporated under the laws of

southwest side of said servi ' :
1 of said service drive North 60 Degrees 41 7915 Wise Avenue Am. Bowling Ally 3efore &bove busnesses ' 70055 :
3rd day of June 1942 bY and between . . - .
f o551 i haps 1 Sl At W tas oo
J

Minutes West %50.00 feet thence leaving the southwest side of
} The I J Bolt

Addresses in this block start in the 79 hundred for a beed & Agt bot
; of the riret part and The Penland
}

said service drive and running South 29 Degrees 19 Minutes Ma
1/3 of a block: Then the adresses chang and start at | The Penland Co ) the State of Eylaud mARor SR | | ’ ‘ Lf ‘
: 1 f the State Of . - - i ( )
) Conpany @ body ocorporate fnoorporated under the laws o (ﬂ ‘ 5‘7} h@{,@dbud gl "tﬂ%/ 5 [ tal bitorseee -

west 100.00 feet South 60 Degrees 41 Minutes East 50.00 feet
of the second part

and North 29 Degrees 19 Minutes East 120.00 feet to the place L2 Wise Avenue, Marylapd grantee party
. r .
. Wnereas the said The I J Bolton Company owns & tract of lapd lylng in the Twelfth Eleo- ) — /Q . f /. ,,Z‘_, . /
'l - ’ , SN : 4
| 5-97 %zo/ e /c 4,/4/(/.)@ = a)m. .é%b
N /

of beginning.
tion District of Baltimore County whieh it has caused to be platted and lald out into lots
plat reocorded {n the lsnd records of Baltimore County 1

Containing 0.11 acres of land, more or less. g ;ETmONms%Q .
%o Ry | y ' or parcels of land as shown o the " . , , )
3 - -, “I An ) ‘ . N 4 .
- . o | sa1d plat being snown ech destgustes an piEy of T : (-5 91 Ailsiah 7_/,(,%@% 55 Alae Al

plat book CHK 13 rollo 27

3/21/91
. . R . . t
..“ ‘. 5 No 1"
: v ' ' Whereas the I J Bolton Company {ntends to develop apd ifmprove said tract of land and Ope i N ) q- \/ ' (2;
y a . - ’ ALl ; o - -
_ on said plat epd offer for sale the . ¢ ; > \JX 58 é(,/‘ SE INE

up and lay out the streste roads avenues eto as shown
els of land included in said tract

lots and othar pare and 1s desirous of subjecting ell of
1at to certain covenants

j /’—C// 2 ': /4 E l the said traot of land and the lots and parcels shown on sald p
' oonditions and oharges as nhereinafter set out

agrecxent s easements reatrioctions
the sald Tbs Penland Ocampany is desirous of purohasing certein ';.otl showa
purpose of making the oovemat

fter set forth binding alik
the lot to be retained and

And vwheroas

on seid plat and oo-operating lwith the said grentor for the

conditions and charges hereina

sugcessors and assigos and upon
1and inoluded in said traot

agresment, saseasnt s Testriotions

R DR S ViAo CRIME RO TAL DIE VE L OETME T DE Tats @ L AND SUHVE TING
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- ] Baltimore Count . .
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET R z(,m-‘,’,;"'(‘)’mc‘; iad Baltimore County Government

Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 111 West Chesapcake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 887-3353
70: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: April 26, 1991 ‘ /e ' o NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

May 9, 1991
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, P.E.

To: James . Dyer DATE: Aprii 23, 1991
Zoning Supervisor

NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: 7oning Advisory Committee Meeting

for April 30, 1991

FROM: James H. Thompson
Zoning Enforcement Coordinator

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property jdentified herein in Room 106 of the
The Developers Eng ineering Division has reviewed RE: Item No. 398 County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenve in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

the subject zoning items and we have no comments for

Items 385, 392, 393, 396, 399, 400, 401, 402, 403 and 404.

Petitioner: William J. and Ellen Hillegas

Case Number: 91-412-SPH
For Items 347 (Case #491-374-4), 394 and 395, the SH/S Wise Avenue, 330’ Wi of c/] Inverness Avenue
previous County Review Group Meeting comments are still VIOLATION CASE # C-91-1175 63 Wise Avenuve
applicable. ) 15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
LOCATION OF VIOLATION 63 Wise Avenue betitioner(s): William J. Hillegas, et ux
For Item 397, a revised County Review Group Meeting 1s o . HEARING: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 13, 1991 at 10:30 a.m.
required. DEFENDANT William J. and Ellen Hillegas

For Item 398, a County Review Group Meeting 18 required. ADDRESS 63 Wise Avenue Baltimore, Maryland <£icce

ﬂ' /64—«'\-‘ Slease be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject i?cal;lf?a:?m ?t‘e :::‘in":"sioi?;gtﬁ Zir‘:‘;n'-“flt;i:d;::ﬁi‘:e:tial zc;ne and to allow the use
Dennis A. Kennedy E., Acting Chief, of an active violation case. when the petition is scheduled for a roperty.

Developers Engineerind Division pubiic hearing even tnough Baltimore county is the complainant, it 1s

still imperative that this file record be reviewed.

Surrently, our section will not take any action in this case until . ,
a decision 1s made by the Zoning Commissioner. ,
F) ’w’w

After the public hearing is held, piease send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner’s Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, SO that the

K . . , . J. ROBERT HAINES
appropriate action ma be taken relative to the violation case.
pprop Y Zoning Conmissioner of

SHT:138 Baltimore County

cc: G. Warren Mix, Esquire . wiLls )
Mr. Joseph L. Larson : illiam J. Hillegas, et ux
inspector Craig McGraw Warren Mix, Esq.
Joseph L. Larson

e

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioncr
Office of Planning and Zoning

TOWSON, MD., . (j 4 199/
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 887-3353
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ( successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on ! l{ 23 194/ owre:_e M \C”

William J. Hillegas, et ux
63 Wise Avenue

THE JEFFERSONIAN, Baltinore, Maryland 21222 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

J/ 4o Sr¥
Towsen, Marylond

RE:
Case Number: 91-412-SPH

S : 22‘& G\»Q 4% SW/S Wise Avenue, 330' MW of ¢/1 Inverness Avenue W““

Publisher 63 Wise Avenue ‘
{5th Election District - 7th Councilmanic Posted for: ---—-~-¢£?" cal S errs Date of l'.-““"‘é/‘:é;-zil----....

Petitioper(s): Willlam J. Hillegas, et ux ittt

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 1991 at 10:30 a.m. Petitioner: .....- % loter..of L Rt S LT EERTR

cﬂb—‘ﬁf - SI 5\6’ 8 Location of propanty:...5_ A5 4/, j.e..ﬁé{:f-:té-ﬁ

Nasr Patitinner{s): é % ~ / zz-d.-.(..[..f/ ..Z&':él(!{. i i‘f&

PR A i J

Baltimore County ‘/

Zoning Comauisioner
County Office Building
A : R.
111 West Chesapeake Avenue N:::::‘ roolereo
Towsan, Maryland 21204

77

. ' 58 1i
Ramber of Signe: - : : w]a'?}ﬁseﬁs ?i!g‘ 0

successive weeks before the

1991 . :
. Y | ; that is to say,
same was inserted in the issues of May 23, 1991, ’

24th day of

May

Kimbel Publication, Inc.

per Publisher.
Ja AU+ 0958 {LHRE ! n -

Plea X ik { h
se Make Checks Payable To: Baitimore Caunty:| ) : "G Mila-19 9] By ‘
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PETITIONER’S
EXHIBIT 1
‘ S ——— )
PROPERTY OWNERS
LOT 9 GREGORY J. §BETTY 4 LILLY: 3278 /154 - 1212041010 4/‘-— ?/2 5/ %

LOT IO EASTERN ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH ,INC. 543 /68| 1202060160

LOT LI WILLIAM U 4 ELLEN HILLEGAS 1208055050 REVISIONS

LOT IZ HARRY H & DONNA M. HUTCHINSON - 5487/683 (20046640 DESCRIPTION
LOT 1D BPERTHA E ERNST - 69218/7923 1205016130

LOT 32 GRANISON R § JEANNE C MCELROY - 4374/73 121300719/
LOT 39 GRANISON R . § JEANNE C MCELROY - 4374/73 1213007191
LOT 40 THOMAS F. § THELMA T HAMMERSLA  5364,/822 120208768860
LOT 41 LETTY -J. WHITE - ¥ 76 /481 - 12230364770

SPELLMAlz , LARSON
ASSOCIATES , INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS
SUITE 107, JEFFERSON BLDG , TOWSON ,MD., 21204
PHONE 823-3535

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR SPECIAL HEARING

©d WISE AVENUE
CONING PETITION

REQUESTING NOMN-CONFORMING USE APPROVAL FOR

BUSINESS OFFICE IMN RESIDENTIAL 20
NeE I2THELECTION DISTRICT BALTO.CO,MD

CALE: 1"=20" DES. BY: N~N/A
DATE: & & 9i DRN. BY: W.O &.

SHT_! OF |

DOOCG6




